Gompers Neighborhood Park Proposed Dog Off-Leash Area 4/26/2023

EXHIBIT 'B'



	0. H0 2-11402 H0 0-11402	ACRES: 4-8/2		DAT AREA 4.752 M	PANED WALKS 12, 442 5			
PAR BOARD APPROVAL PF LR. AP		C.C.IHHARUSTI			MAK ROADS 54 MAKING US7 54	MECHITY LTS STOS BALL FIELD LTS STOS TONNES CT. LTS STOS MULTI PURPOSE CT. STOS	THE GENERAL	DEVELOPMENT PLAN
75 MTAL DEVELOPMENT CIP HG.		011145. HD 15590-D	NATURAL AC.	REC. BLDG SF POOL BLDG M	STALLS HOCH	BACHETOPS EA	GOMPE	25 PARK
CIP H0. CIP H0. CIP H0. CIP H0.	ND 20 ND 10	0#w6.w0. 0#w6.w0 0#w6.w0. 0#w6.w0.	ONT INFIELDS AC	DECK SP	LANH EDGING 3,940 LF	TENNIS CTS EA	4926 HILLTOP DR	



THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

MEMORANDUM

DATE:	July 8, 2024
то:	Elena Pascual, Senior Planner, City Planning Department
FROM:	Andy Field, Director, Parks and Recreation Department
SUBJECT:	Approval of the General Development Plan Amendment for Gompers Neighborhood Park.

On June 20, 2024, the Parks and Recreation Board reviewed and recommended approval of the General Development Plan (GDP) Amendment for Gompers Neighborhood Park. A copy of the approved GDP is attached.

As the Mayor-appointed designee, I considered the recommendation of the Parks and Recreation Board and hereby approve the GDP Amendment for Gompers Neighborhood Park.

Sincerely,

tiel

Andy Field Director Parks and Recreation Department

AF/bc

Attachment

cc: Gina Dulay, Deputy Director, Community Parks II Division Tom Tomlinson, Assistant Director, Administrative Services Division Michelle Abella-Shon, Program Manager, Administrative Services Division Brice Ciabatti, Landscape Architect, Administrative Services Division